OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TMOS/REV03 Tab settings ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	FORM PIO-1594 (Modified)	9-1998 Docket No.:
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): 3. Nature of conveying party(les): 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Nature of conveying party(les): 4. Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 5. Name and address: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM65/REV03	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: R. Josephs Sportswear, Iec. Individual(s) General Partnership Coporation-State California Other Additional mambers attached: Other Secution Date: July 30, 1998 Additional numbers attached: Additional numbers attached: Name: Individual(s) citizenship Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Additional numbers attached: Name: Individual(s) Street Address: Suite 1689 Street Address: Suite 1689 Street Address: Suite 1689 Street Address: State CA. ZIP: 91367 City: Woodland Hills State: CA. ZIP: 91367 Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Additional numbers attached: (Designations must be a separate accument from Assignment Address: Additional numbers attached: Additional number of applications and registrations involved: Name: Individual(s) citizenship Additional numbers attached: (Designations must be a separate accument from Assignment Additional numbers of applications and registrations involved: Name: Individual(s) citizenship Additional numbers attached: (Designations must be a separate accument from Assignment Additional numbers of applications and registrations involved: Name: Individual(s) citizenship Additional numbers attached: (Designations must be a separate accument from Assignment Additional numbers of applications and registrations involved: Internal Address: A600 Willens Avenue Street Address: A600 Willens Avenue On Not use this special account number: Street Address: A600 Willens Avenue December /5, 1998 Name of Person Signing Date	4 "TT - T	931209
M.H. Mankowski Enterprises, Inc. Name: R_Josephs Sportswear, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 1680		ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Internal Address: Suite 1689 Individual(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association Street Address: 21700 Oxnard Street California Limited Partnership City: Woedland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91367 City: Woedland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91364 City: State: Ca ZIP	M.H. Mankowski Enterprises, Inc.	Name: R. Josephs Sportswear, Inc.
General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91367 Other Additional names(s) of conveying party(es) stached? Yes 19 No Association General Partnership Additional names(s) of conveying party(es) stached? Yes 19 No Association General Partnership Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Association General Partnership City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91367 Association General Partnership Association General Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Corporation-S	a	Internal Address: Suite 1680
City: Woodland Hills		Street Address: 21700 Oxnard Street
Additional names(s) of conveying party(es) attached?		City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91367
General Partnership State Change of Name Limited Partnership Corporation-State Pennsylvania Change of Name Other If assignee is not domicided in the United States, a domestic representative segretation is attached: Yes M No (Designation number States) Name N		
3. Nature of conveyance: Marse Merger Change of Name Change of Na	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:	
Change of Name		
Cither Execution Date: July 30, 1998 No	1	
Execution Date: July 30, 1998 Coesignation is attached: Yes No		
Additional name(s) & additess(es) attached?		designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No No No No No No No N	Execution Date: July 30, 1998	= 1
S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Timothy T. Tyson		(1,602,440) (1,806,762) S attached? Yes M No
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account	· · ·	o. Total number of applications and
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Name Timothy T. Tyson	
Street Address: 4600 Willens Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit account		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$80.00
Street Address: 4600 Willens Avenue 8. Deposit account number: City: Woodland Hills	Internal Address:	Enclosed
City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91364 12/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000147 1602440 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 25.00 0P 25.00 0P 37 FC:998 15.00 0P 37 FC:998 15.00 0P 37 FC:998 15.00 0P 38 FC:998 15.00 0P 39 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy T. Tyson December /5, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
12/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000147 1602440 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O1 FC:481	Street Address: 4600 Willens Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
12/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000147 1602440 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O1 FC:481		
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 25.00 0P 03 FC:998 To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy T. Tyson Name of Person Signing December /5, 1998 Date	City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91364	
02 FC:482 25.00 0P 15.00 0P 25 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy T. Tyson Name of Person Signing December /5, 1998 Date	12/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000147 1602440 DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy T. Tyson Name of Person Signing December /5, 1998 Date		
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Timothy T. Tyson Name of Person Signing December /5, 1998 Date		
of the original document. Timothy T. Tyson Name of Person Signing December /5, 1998 Date	9. Statement and signature.	rmotion in true and correct and any attached accorded to
Timothy T. Tyson Name of Person Signing December /5, 1998 Date		mnauon is uue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		A Toler
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		,
	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document

REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0624

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M.H. Mankowski Enterprises, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 359 Ortega Ridge Road, Montecito, CA 93108 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark CROSSPORT ("the Mark") in connection with the following goods: 1. ATHLETIC SHOES and, 2. CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHORTS, SHIRT/BLOUSES, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIM SUITS, SWEAT SUITS/TOP/BOTTOMS, PULL ON PANTS, JACKETS, HOODED PULL OVER TOPS, TANK TOPS, T-SHIRTS, TIGHTS, SWEATERS, AND SOCKS; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns Trademark Registration No. 1,602,440, registered June 19, 1990, for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with ATHLETIC SHOES, and Trademark Registration No. 1,806,762, registered November 23, 1993, for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHORTS, SHIRT/BLOUSES, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIM SUITS, SWEAT SUITS/TOP/BOTTOMS, PULL ON PANTS, JACKETS, HOODED PULL OVER TOPS, TANK TOPS, T-SHIRTS, TIGHTS, SWEATERS, AND SOCKS; and

WHEREAS, R. Josephs Sportswear, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business at 21550 Oxnard Street, Suite 835, Woodland Hills, California 91367 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the Registrations thereof, the right to sue for all past infringements thereof, and damages and profits for the said past infringements.

M.H. Mankowski Enterprises, Inc.

Date: July 30 , 1998

RECORDED: 12/21/1998

Michael H. Mankowski, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1832 FRAME: 0625